LEDLUM187R3   8-24
APPLICATION
The Jelly Jar luminaires are an environmentally preferable
alternative to traditional HID luminaires, offering up to 87% in
energy savings. The Value Class Dual Selectable Jelly Jar is an
all-in-one product with two lumen packages and three light colors
in the same SKU. It is ideal for illuminating building exteriors,

1 of 5
ORDERING GUIDE
JELYJAR  2A / S020  UNH  D 8 SC2 / GR
PRODUCT NAME GENERATION WATTAGE VOLTAGE DIMMING CRI
COLOR
TEMPERATURE
COLOR/
FINISH
JELYJAR = Jelly Jar 2A = Generation 2A S020 =10/20W UNH = 120-347V D = 0-10V
Dimming
8 = >80 CRI SC2 =
3000/4000/5000K
GR = Gray
ELECTRICAL
	— 120-347Vac
	— Power Factor > 0.9
	— THD < 20%
	— 0-10V Dimmable
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
	— -40°F to +122°F (-40°C to +50°C)
RATED LIFE
	— 50,000 (L70)
CERTIFICATIONS
& LISTINGS
	— cULus listed to UL1598 standards
	— RoHs
	— FCC
	— IP65, wet location
WARRANTY
	— 5 year
	— NLB Trusted Warranty Program
INSTALLATION
	— Wall mount, ceiling mount,
pendant mount
(1/2" conduit by others)
	— Factory settings: 20W | 4000K
WATTAGE COMPARISON
LED SOURCE
WATTAGE/LUMENS
REPLACES
TRADITIONAL SOURCE
ENERGY
SAVINGS
10W/1000lm
Incandescent
up to 75W 87%
20W/2000lm up to 150W 87%
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM # ORDERING ABBREVIATION
WATTAGE
(W)
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(V)
DIM.
(V) CRI
COLOR
TEMP (CCT) DISTRIBUTION
TOTAL
LUMENS @
4000K (LM) LPW
BUG
RATING
COLOR/
FINISH
62448 JELYJAR2A/S020UNHD8SC2/GR 10/20 120-347 0-10 >80 3000/4000
/5000K Type V 1000/2000 100 B1U3G1 Gray
PHYSICAL INFORMATION
LUMINAIRE
DESCRIPTION